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MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2313

ANSWERED ON 13TH MARCH, 2025


ROADS IN SHIRDI


†2313. SHRI BHAUSAHEB RAJARAM WAKCHAURE:


Will the MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any requests from the public representatives regarding construction/repair of fourteen roads in Shirdi

Parliamentary Constituency of Maharashtra under Central Road and

Infrastructure Fund (CRIF), if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the details of the progress made so far in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b) Yes, Sir. Government has received the request regarding construction/repair of fourteen roads in Shirdi Parliamentary Constituency of Maharashtra under Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF)

Scheme. The list of works is forwarded to State Government of

Maharashtra to prioritise the projects for sanction under CRIF Scheme.


*****

